Form PTO-15\$5 1-31-92 OLT 2 3 2006 & ECOR

10-27-2006 103338419 U.S. Department of Commerce ted States Patent and Trademark Office

\$

Our Ref.: 659-70

10/20/20	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Women's and Children's Hospital Adelaide 5	
2 Peptide Technology Limited 6	1) Name: Children, Youth and Women's Health Service
7	Incorporated
3	Street Address:
4	City: North Adelaide
	State/Country: Australia Zip:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name Peptide Technology Limited
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City: Dee Way
Other	State: Australia Zip:
Edward 20 2004	Additional name/s & address/as attached? \(\sigma\) Vas \(\sigma\) No
Execution Date: February 26, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No
4 A - 1: - 1: - 1: - 1: - 1: - 1: - 1: -	aggingment is being filed together with a new application
* * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	
(1)	(1) 5,767,156
(2)	(2) (3)
(3) Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed
Name. <u>Leonard C. Wittenard</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
City. Annigum Guice. 171 Zip. 22203	A
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT ODD THIS STACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Leonard C. Mitchard	October 23, 2006
Name of Person Signing // Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 29,009	•
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

075175060 0175v4 00000058 1767v56 1 F018080 (0.00 GP

1130645

PATENT

**REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0057** 

South Australia

# South Australian Health Commission (Incorporation of Children, Youth and Women's Health Service Incorporated) Proclamation 2004

under section 27 of the South Australian Health Commission Act 1976

### Preamble

- The following bodies are incorporated under the South Australian Health Commission Act 1976:
  - (a) Women's and Children's Hospital (see Gazette 19 January 1989 p 119);
  - (b) Child and Youth Health (see Gazette 13 July 1995 pp 54 and 55).
- It is now intended to establish an incorporated hospital under the South Australian Health Commission Act 1976 to take over the functions of providing health services provided by the bodies referred to in clause 1.
- The governing bodies of the bodies referred to in clause 1 have consented to the establishment of the incorporated hospital and have agreed on the terms of the constitution under which the incorporated hospital is to operate.
- The dissolution of the bodies referred to in clause 1 is to have effect on 1 July 2004 in order to assist in providing a smooth transition to the new corporate structure.
- On the dissolution of the bodies referred to in clause 1, all the real and personal property and rights and liabilities of those bodies will, by force of section 27 of the Act, be transferred to and vested in the incorporated hospital established by this proclamation.

#### 1-Short title

This proclamation may be cited as the South Australian Health Commission (Incorporation of Children, Youth and Women's Health Service Incorporated) Proclamation 2004.

# 2—Commencement

This proclamation comes into operation as follows:

- (a) clause 3 will come into operation on the day on which this proclamation is made;
- (b) clause 4 will come into operation on 1 July 2004.

## 3—Establishment of incorporated hospital

- (1) An incorporated hospital is established to take over the functions of providing health services provided by the bodies referred to in clause 1 of the preamble and to provide health services in accordance with the constitution referred to in clause 3 of the preamble from 1 July 2004.
- (2) The incorporated hospital is assigned the name Children, Youth and Women's Health Service Incorporated.

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0058

2

3

4

5

1

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 10/23/2006**